

Sessions Case No. 227 of 2023

Sessions Trial No. 118 of 2023

Order No. 02

30 – 08 – 2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 and 2.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Accused Gurupada Shabar is produced from Judicial Custody.

Witness Smt. Sunita Shabar is present. She is examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 1.

Signature of P.W. 1 on the Written complaint is marked as Ext. P1/PW-1.

Sri Probodh Sahis is examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 2.

Written complaint is marked as Ext. P1(1)/PW-2,

Signature of P.W. 2 on the seizure list dated 22.04.2023 is marked as Ext. P2/PW-2.

Signature of P.W. 2 on another seizure list dated 22.04.2023 is marked as Ext. P3/PW-2

No other witness present today.

At this stage Ld. P.P. submits an application and prays for directing the I.O. to produce the seized alamats on court.

Subsequently O/C Kenda Police Station submitted by filing a petition that the seized alamats have already been sent to the F.S.L. for examination and those articles have not yet been received back.

Let the petitions be kept with the record.

To 31.08.2023 for further evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 and 4.

Accused person to be produced on the date fixed from J/C. (D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Case No. 227 of 2023
Sessions Trial No. 118 of 2023
State of West Bengal – versus – Gurupada Shabar

LIST OF EXHIBIT

Distinguishing Remarks mark of Number	Description of documents	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection
Ext. P1/P.W.1	Signature of P.W.1 on the written complaint.	30.08.2023	without objection
Ext. P1(1)/PW 2	Written complaint	30.08.2023	without objection
Ext. P2/PW-2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the Seizure list.	30.08.2023	without objection
Ext. P3/PW-2	Signature of P.W. 2 on the Seizure list.	30.08.2023	without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
23.08.2023