

SESSIONS CASE NO. 227 OF 2023
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 118 OF 2023

Order No. 05

01 – 09 – 2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 and 6.

Accused Gurupada Shabar is produced from Judicial Custody.

Two witness viz. Santosh Shabar and Rajib Shabar are present.

Witness Santosh Shabar is examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 4.

Signature of P.W. 4 on the seizure list dated 17.04.2023 is marked as P4 / PW-4.

Witness Rajib Shabar is examined cross examined and discharged as P.W. 5

Signature of P.W. 5 on the inquest report dated 17.04.2023 is marked as P5 / PW-5.

Signature of P.W. 5 on the seizure list dated 17.04.2023 is marked as P6/PW 5

No other witness is present today.

The case is fixed for trial as per following schedule

Fix 13.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3, 7 and 8

Fix 14.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 9 10 and 11.

Fix 15.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 12, 13 and 14

Fix 16.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 15, 16 and 22

Prosecution is hereby directed to take proper steps for bringing the witnesses and seized alamats if any before this court on the dates of trial.

Accused person on J/C till 13.09.2023.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Ext. P4/PW-4	Signature of P.W. 4 on the seizure list dated 17.04.2023	01.09.2023	without objection
Ext. P5/P.W.5	Signature of P.W. 5 on the inquest report.	01.09.2023	without objection
Ext. P6/PW-5	Signature of P.W. 4 ON THE Seizure list dated 17.04.2023	01.09.2023	without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
01.09.2023