

Order No. 7

14.09.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 9, 10 and 11.

Accused person Gurupada Shabar is produced for Judicial Custoday.

One witness Santosh Kumar Mahato is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

To 15.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. as per schedule.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.