

Sessions Case No. 227 of 2023

Sessions Trial No. 118 of 2023

Order No. 8

15.09.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 12, 13 and 14.

Accused person Gurupada Shabar is produced for Judicial Custoday.

Two witness viz. A.S.I. Nimai Rajowar and A.S.I. Sukhendu Mondal are present by filing hazira.

Both the witnesses are examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 6 and P.W. 7 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

To 16.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. as per schedule.

Accused person is remanded to Judicial Custody till 16.09.2023

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.