

Order No.9.

27.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/O 22 Rule 4 of CPC dated 20.11.2025.

Appellant and respondent no.1 files hazira.

The petition U/O 22 Rule 4 of CPC dated 20.11.2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the appellant.

Considered.

Prayer for name of the respondent no.1 Bimal Soren be deleted from the cause title and the legal heir be substitute is allowed and the petition is accordingly disposed off.

Let the name of the respondent no.1 Bimal Soren be deleted from the cause title and the legal heir of deceased respondent no.1 be substituted.

Appellant is directed to file the amended cause title.

Fix **18.02.2026** for filing amended cause title.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

