

Order No.54.

20.12.2025

Today is fixed for P.W-22 (on-recall).

Accused **Gurupada Sabar** is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia and placed in the dock.

P.O is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **31.01.2026** for evidence of P.W-22 (on-re-call).

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps for bringing the said witness and produce the alamsats if any, on the date fixed positively.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

I/C

Sessions Judge, Purulia

I/C