

**Order No.55.**

**31.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.22 on recall.

Sole accused person namely **Gurupada Sabar** is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia.

P.W. 22 namely S.I Sk. Rahaman is present. He is examine and cross-examine on recall in full.

During examination of P.W.22 the confessional statement is marked as Exhibit 27, the noting in column no. 3 of the seizure list dated 22.04.2023 is marked as Exhibit 2/5.

Fix. **16.02.2026** for argument.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

**J.O. Code- WB00587**

Sessions Judge, Purulia

**J.O. Code- WB00587**