

Order No.59.

17.04.2026

Today is fixed for argument by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused. .

Sole accused person namely **Gurupada Sabar** is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia.

Ld. A.P.P files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person file a petition praying for time to argument of this case on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **13.05.2026** for argument by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587