

Order No.29.

10.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Ld.P.P is present.

Sole accused namely Santosh Singh on C.B is absent without taking any steps.

None appear on repeated call. Fro the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

DA is directed to inform the sureties positively as per previous order.

Fix **13.08.2026** for appearance of the accused person.

Inform sureties.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code-WB00587

